

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2038/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2026 in MCRC No. 58381/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

LUCKY PATIDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81239/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 36463/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 81240/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State submits that the counter affidavit has been filed.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that a copy of the counter affidavit has not been given to him.
2. We also do not have it on our record.
3. List the matter on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER